PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T150 - PW3 Hi-Vis Rain Salopette (3L)
Collection: PW3 New Energy

Range: High Visibility

Outer Carton: 14

Product information

This premium Hi-Vis Salopette is designed with both wearer comfort and
protection in mind, featuring 3-layer waterproof, windproof, and breathable
trousers paired with a stretch jersey upper. It's packed with practical
features, including a 2-way front zip, adjustable waist, and adjustable hems.
The Portwest Extreme stretch soft-touch fabric ensures the wearer stays
dry in all conditions. Certified to EN343 Class 4:4, it’s the ideal foundation
for building a complete outfit.

PW3 New Energy

Tuning into market trends, customer feedback and our inbuilt desire to
create something better every working day, has led us to the production of
next generation PW3 products. While remaining faithful to the original
design signature, we have injected a new lease of life into what is already
one of our most popular collections. Improved fit, more technical fabrics,
industry inspired features, improved layering possibilities offers even more
flexibility and wearer comfort.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 1
EN 343 Class 4:4 X (WP 20,000mm MVP 10,000g/m?/24hrs)

Features

- Waterproof and breathable with taped seams to prevent water
penetration

- 3 layer waterproof fabric for lightweight, durable comfort
- Handy zipped side thigh pockets

- Extra-long side zip opening for easy access

- Hook and loop hems for a secure fit

- Wide leg hems to fit comfortable over workboots

- Inner boot clip to secure trousers to boot and them from prevent riding
up

- Pre-bent knees allow for increased freedom of movement
- Crotch gusset to reduce stress and prevent seam failure
- Key loop in pocket

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
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T150 - PW3 Hi-Vis Rain Salopette (3L)
Commodity Code: 6210400000

Test House

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
T150YBRS
T150YBRM
T150YBRL

T150YBRXL
T150YBRXXL
T150YBRXXXL
T150YBR4XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0690
0.0690
0.0690
0.0736
0.0736
0.0736
0.0736

EAN13

5036108443536
5036108443529
5036108443512
5036108443543
5036108443550
5036108443567
5036108443505

GTIN/DUN14

15036108930637
15036108930620
15036108930613
15036108930644
15036108930651
15036108930668
15036108930606
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