

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# T150 - PW3 Hi-Vis Rain Salopette (3L)

Collection: PW3 New Energy

Range: High Visibility Outer Carton: 14

## **Product information**

This premium Hi-Vis Salopette is designed with both wearer comfort and protection in mind, featuring 3-layer waterproof, windproof, and breathable trousers paired with a stretch jersey upper. It's packed with practical features, including a 2-way front zip, adjustable waist, and adjustable hems. The Portwest Extreme stretch soft-touch fabric ensures the wearer stays dry in all conditions. Certified to EN343 Class 4:4, it's the ideal foundation for building a complete outfit.

### **PW3 New Energy**

Tuning into market trends, customer feedback and our inbuilt desire to create something better every working day, has led us to the production of next generation PW3 products. While remaining faithful to the original design signature, we have injected a new lease of life into what is already one of our most popular collections. Improved fit, more technical fabrics, industry inspired features, improved layering possibilities offers even more flexibility and wearer comfort.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 1 EN 343 Class 4:4 X (WP 20,000mm MVP 10,000g/m²/24hrs)



#### **Features**

- Waterproof and breathable with taped seams to prevent water penetration
- 3 layer waterproof fabric for lightweight, durable comfort
- Handy zipped side thigh pockets
- Extra-long side zip opening for easy access
- · Hook and loop hems for a secure fit
- $\bullet$  Wide leg hems to fit comfortable over workboots
- $\bullet$  Inner boot clip to secure trousers to boot and them from prevent riding up
- $\bullet$  Pre-bent knees allow for increased freedom of movement
- $\bullet$  Crotch gusset to reduce stress and prevent seam failure
- Key loop in pocket
- · Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T150 - PW3 Hi-Vis Rain Salopette (3L)

Commodity Code: 6210400000

**Test House** 

**Wash Care** 



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
T150YBRS	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0690	5036108443536	15036108930637
T150YBRM	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0690	5036108443529	15036108930620
T150YBRL	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	30.0	0.9990	0.0690	5036108443512	15036108930613
T150YBRXL	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0736	5036108443543	15036108930644
T150YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0736	5036108443550	15036108930651
T150YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0736	5036108443567	15036108930668
T150YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	59.0	39.0	32.0	0.9990	0.0736	5036108443505	15036108930606